Features
■ Very compact design - doubles pair-density compared to older 303-type connector blocks;
 provides generous working space between connectors
■ Front-facing jumper and test fi eld - reduced jumper installation time plus easy access to test
 fi eld
■ Industry-standard confi guration accepts all standard 303-type protector modules
■ Multiple grounding options - choice of frame or isolated grounding
   Model C(G)-391 100-Pair Connector

 Model C(G)-391 100-Pair Connector
Product Dimensions
How to Order
Product Code Part Number Description
Stubless
NT8G10AA A0352994 CG-391 Connector, 100 pair, gold, right-hand mount, frame ground, stubless
NT8G20AA A0409909 CG-391 Connector, 100 pair, gold, left-hand mount, frame ground, stubless
NT8G80AA A0353600 C-391 Connector, 100 pair, tin, left-hand mount, isolated ground, stubless
Gold, Right-Hand Mount, Frame Ground
NT8G11AG A0353506 CG-391 Connector, 100 pair, gold, right-hand mount, frame ground,
24 AWG 30 ft stub down
NT8G11AL A0353502 CG-391 Connector, 100 pair, gold, right-hand mount, frame ground,
24 AWG 50 ft stub down
NT8G11AS A0353503 CG-391 Connector, 100 pair, gold, right-hand mount, frame ground,
24 AWG 80 ft stub down
Gold, Left-Hand Mount, Frame Ground
NT8G21AL A0388377 CG-391 Connector, 100 pair, gold, left-hand mount, frame ground,
24 AWG 50 ft stub down
NT8G21BA A0409342 CG-391 Connector, 100 pair, gold, left-hand mount, frame ground,
24 AWG 100 ft stub down
NT8G22BA A0409343 CG-391 Connector, 100 pair, gold, left-hand mount, frame ground,
22 AWG 100 ft stub down
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Packaging Specifi cations
Product
Code
Std.
 Pack
Stub Length
m (ft.)
Size (H x W x D)
mm (in.)
Weight
kg (lb.)
Stubless
NT8Gx0AA 1 0 310 x 360 x 180 (12 x 14 x 7) 3.2 (7)
22 AWG Stub
NT8GxxAG 1 9.1 (30) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 13.2 (29)
NT8GxxAL 1 15.2 (50) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 20.0 (44)
NT8GxxAS 1 24.4 (80) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 29.5 (65)
NT8GxxBA 1 30.5 (100) 790 x 790 x 300 (31 x 31 x 12) 36.3 (80)
24 AWG Stub
NT8GxxAG 1 9.1 (30) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 10.0 (22)
NT8GxxAL 1 15.2 (50) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 14.1 (31)
NT8GxxAS 1 24.4 (80) 790 x 790 x 150 (31 x 31 x 6) 20.4 (45)
NT8GxxBA 1 30.5 (100) 790 x 790 x 300 (31 x 31 x 12) 24.9 (55)
Note: Order by Part Number.
197
(7.75)
238
(9.37)
84
(3.31)
How to Order (Continued)
Product Code Part Number Description
Tin, Left-Hand Mount, Isolated Ground
NT8G83AG A0355687 C-391 Connector, 100 pair, tin, left-hand mount, isolated ground,
24 AWG 30 ft stub down
NT8G83AL A0355689 C-391 Connector, 100 pair, tin, left-hand mount, isolated ground,
24 AWG 50 ft stub down
NT8G83AS A0355690 C-391 Connector, 100 pair, tin, left-hand mount, isolated ground,
24 AWG 80 ft stub down
NT8G84AG A0355693 C-391 Connector, 100 pair, tin, left-hand mount, isolated ground,
22 AWG 30 ft stub down
NT8G84BA A0355697 C-391 Connector, 100 pair, tin, left-hand mount, isolated ground,
22 AWG 100 ft stub down
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 Model C(G)-391 100-Pair Connector
REV. A 10/09
Note: Order by Part Number.